SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12821-12825/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2021 in WPST No. 97384/2020 21-05-2021 in WP No. 12319/2019 15-06-2021 in WP No. 12319/2019 06-07-2021 in WP No. 2438/2021 15-07-2021 in WP No. 2438/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

HANUMANT BHAGWAT RAKUSALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 108717/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 90674/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 90673/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90675/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Avinash Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanu Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters after two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)