

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12821-12825/2021

HANUMANT BHAGWAT RAKUSALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 108717/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 90674/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 90673/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90675/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr Avineesh Jha, Adv.
Mr Dinesh Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Contd...

Item no.15

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no. 27 in SLP(C)NO.12822 & 12826 OF 2021 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks, counter affidavit is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file proof of service in respect of common respondent nos. 18, 23, 40, 44 and 49 to 52 SLP(C)NO.12822 and 12823 OF 2021.

List again on 21.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar