## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12821-12825/2021

HANUMANT BHAGWAT RAKUSALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP has been dismissed in respect of common respondent nos.18, 23, 40, 44 and 49 to 52 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.10.1.2024.

Contd....

## Item no.8

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)NO.12821, 12824 and 12825 OF 2021 are served/duly represented.

Respondent no.5 in SLP(C)NO.12821, 12824 and 12825 OF 2021 has filed counter affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing notarised reply affidavit. Same be processed as per rules.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5, 8, 9, 25, 29, 32, 35, 37 and 42 in SLP(C)NO. 12822 and 12823 OF 2021 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.27 in SLP(C)NO.12822 & 12823 OF 2021 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.10.1.2024.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents **OF** SLP(C)NO.12822 and 12823 2021 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar